

HB1003_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Public Health Care & Human Services.

HB20B-1003 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, strike line 14 and substitute:
2 "(c) Food banks and food pantries".
- 3 Page 3, line 24, strike "(5); and" and substitute "(5)".
- 4 Page 3, strike line 25 and substitute "as follows:".
- 5 Page 4, line 3, strike "bank, or" and substitute "bank or" and strike "OR
6 FOOD DELIVERY".
- 7 Page 4, line 4, strike "ORGANIZATION,".
- 8 Page 4, strike lines 7 through 10.
- 9 Page 4, strike line 13 and substitute "Colorado food pantries and food
10 banks".
- 11 Page 4, line 14, strike "ORGANIZATIONS".
- 12 Page 4, strike lines 19 and 20 and substitute "THAT ALL MONEY AWARDED
13 BY THE GRANT PROGRAM IS EXPENDED BY JUNE 30, 2021.".
- 14 Page 5, line 13, strike "IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED THAT" and
15 substitute "TO THE EXTENT PRACTICABLE,".
- 16 Page 5, line 16, strike "FIFTY" and substitute "TWENTY".
- 17 Page 5, line 17, strike "costs" and substitute "~~costs~~ EXPENSES".
- 18 Page 5, strike line 18 and substitute "~~implementation of its mission~~
19 DISTRIBUTION OF FOOD, including:".
- 20 Page 5, line 20, strike "EXPANDING CAPACITY;" and substitute "FOOD
21 DELIVERY;".

** ** ** ** **